
PRELIMINARY STUDY ON THE DIVERSITY AND 

ABUNDANCE OF Onthophagus SPECIES IN KG. BETING, 

KUALA PILAH 

NUR IZATI BINTI SHAMSIR 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY 

FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

JANUARI 2019 



This Final Year Project Report entitled "Preliminary Study On The Diversity And 

Abundance Of Onthophagus Species In Kg. Beting, Kuala Pilah was submitted 

by Nur lzati Binti Shamsir, in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree 

of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and 

was approved by 

Sarah Shazwani Binti Zakaria 
Supervisor 

Faculty Of Applied Science 
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 
Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 
Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah 

Negeri Sembilan 

C 

Siti Norazura Binti Jamal 

Coordinator FSG661 AS201 
Faculty Of Applied Science 

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 
Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 

Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah 

Negeri Sembilan 

Date: 

Nur Hasyimah Binti Ramli 
Co-supervisor 

Faculty Of Applied Science 
Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) 
Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 
Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72500 Kuala Pilah 

Negeri Sembilan 

_;;;, 
Dr. Aslizah Binti Mohd Aris 

Head Of Biology School 
Faculty Of Applied Science 
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 
Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 

Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah 

Negeri Sembilan 

- --------



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

ABSTRACT 

ABSTRAK 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

I. I Background study 

1.2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Significance of the Study 

1.4 Objectives of the Study 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Coleoptera 
2.1.1 Scarabaeinae 
2.1.2 Onthophagus spp. 

2.2 Habitat 

2.3 Activity pattern 

CHAPTER3: METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Materials 

3.1.1 Chemicals 

3.1.2 Apparatus 

3.2 Methods 

3.2.1 Research area 

3.2.2 Sample collection 

3.2.2.1 Pitfall trap 

3.2.4 Isolation of onthophagus spp. 

3.3 Data analysis 

V 

PAGE 

iii 

iv 

VI 

VII 

viii 

IX 

X 

I 

3 

3 

4 

5 
6 

6 

7 

9 

10 

10 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 



CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

4.1 The distribution and abundance of Onthophagus spp. in Kg. 17 

Beting, Kuala Pilah 
4.2 The number of Onthophagus spp. and individuals at forest, 20 

Kg. Beting, Kuala Pilah 
4.3 The number of Onthophagus spp. and individuals at rubber 21 

plantation at Kg, Beting, Kuala Pilah 
4.4 Index analysis of Onthophagus spp. 23 

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 26 

CITED REFERENCES 27 

CURRICULUM VITAE 32 

vi 



ABSTRACT 

Clear understanding on the links between ecological functions and biodiversity is 

need to be assessed and predicted the true environmental consequences of human 

activities. Feces that produces from the feeding process, dung beetles involve in the 

ecosystem functions ranging from secondary seed dispersal for nutrient cycling and 

parasite suppression. The objective of this study is to determine the diversity and 
abundance of Onthophagus spp. in Kuala Pilah, N egeri Sembilan and to identify 
the diversity and abundance of Onthophagus spp. nocturnal and diurnal. Pitfall trap 

has been used to capture this species. Soap water is used to reduce the water 

retention. Rotten fish is used as a bait to attract Onthophagus spp. A total of 136 

individuals of Onthophagus spp. were successfully caught in rubber plantation and 

forest at Kg. Beting, Kuala Pilah. Improvements of this research can be 

implemented if the length of time is extended and the replication of sample quotes 
can be increased. 

xi 


