PRELIMINARY STUDY ON THE DIVERSITY AND ABUNDANCE OF Onthophagus SPECIES IN KG. BETING, KUALA PILAH

NUR IZATI BINTI SHAMSIR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JANUARI 2019

This Final Year Project Report entitled "**Preliminary Study On The Diversity And Abundance Of** *Onthophagus* **Species In Kg. Beting, Kuala Pilah** was submitted by Nur Izati Binti Shamsir, in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Sarah Shazwani Binti Zakaria Supervisor Faculty Of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Nur Hasyimah Binti Ramli Co-supervisor Faculty Of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72500 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Siti Norazura Binti Jamal Coordinator FSG661 AS201 Faculty Of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Dr. Aslizah Binti Mohd Aris Head Of Biology School Faculty Of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Date:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TAB LIST LIST LIST ABS	KNOWLE ELE OF C F OF TAE F OF FIG F OF ABE TRACT TRAK	PAGE iii iv vi vii vii ix x	
CU			
		: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	•	round study	1
1.2		m Statement	3
1.3	Significance of the Study 3		
1.4	Objecti	ives of the Study	4
CHA	APTER 2:	: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Coleop		5
		Scarabaeinae	6
2.2	2.1.2 Habitat	Onthophagus spp.	6 7
2.2		y pattern	9
2.10		, p	
СНА	PTER 3	: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Materia	als	10
	3.1.1	Chemicals	10
	3.1.2	Apparatus	10
3.2	Methods		
	3.2.1	Research area	11
	3.2.2	Sample collection	12
		3.2.2.1 Pitfall trap	13
	3.2.4	Isolation of onthophagus spp.	14
3.3	Data analysis 15		

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

The distribution and abundance of Onthophagus spp. in Kg.	17			
Beting, Kuala Pilah				
The number of Onthophagus spp. and individuals at forest,	20			
Kg. Beting, Kuala Pilah				
The number of Onthophagus spp. and individuals at rubber	21			
plantation at Kg, Beting, Kuala Pilah				
Index analysis of Onthophagus spp.	23			
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS				
	26			
CITED REFERENCES				
	Beting, Kuala Pilah The number of <i>Onthophagus</i> spp. and individuals at forest, Kg. Beting, Kuala Pilah The number of <i>Onthophagus</i> spp. and individuals at rubber plantation at Kg, Beting, Kuala Pilah Index analysis of <i>Onthophagus</i> spp. PTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS			

CURRICULUM VITAE	32

ABSTRACT

Clear understanding on the links between ecological functions and biodiversity is need to be assessed and predicted the true environmental consequences of human activities. Feces that produces from the feeding process, dung beetles involve in the ecosystem functions ranging from secondary seed dispersal for nutrient cycling and parasite suppression. The objective of this study is to determine the diversity and abundance of *Onthophagus* spp. in Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan and to identify the diversity and abundance of *Onthophagus* spp. nocturnal and diurnal. Pitfall trap has been used to capture this species. Soap water is used to reduce the water retention. Rotten fish is used as a bait to attract *Onthophagus* spp. A total of 136 individuals of *Onthophagus* spp. were successfully caught in rubber plantation and forest at Kg. Beting, Kuala Pilah. Improvements of this research can be implemented if the length of time is extended and the replication of sample quotes can be increased.